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Impregnation pitch is ideally suitable for the impregnation of graphite electrodes, and for production of 
UHP grade electrodes.

The impregnating-grade coal tar pitch is a special type of coal tar pitch which has low content quinoline 
insoluble (QI), besides having lower values of softening point (SP), toluene insolubles (TI), coking yield and 
specific gravity (SG) as compared to that of the binder-grade coal tar pitch. It is used in large quantities to 
densify graphite electrodes employed in steel and chemical industry. 

APPLICATIONS
Used in the production of advanced carbon products such as high-performance carbon fibre, needle coke, 
high-density high-strength graphite and carbon-carbon composites

PERFORMANCE
Low volatiles content and ash content providing good durability of electrodes

Provides excellent durability and high-performance graphite electrodes 

Good thermal stability during storage

TYPICAL QUALITY PROPERTIES 
Test Parameters

Softening Point

Quinoline Insoluble

Toluene Insoluble

Coking Value

Ash Content

Moisture

Density

PACKAGING
Packing Type Quantity

Deg C

Wt %

Wt %

Wt %

Wt %

Wt %

Gm/ml

ASTM D 36

ASTM D 2318

IS 1215

ASTM D 2416

ASTM D 2415

ASTM D 95

ASTM D 2320

95 Max

0.3 Max

20.00 Max

40 Min

0.20 Max

0.50 Max

1.26 Min

Unit Testing method Specifications range

Know more about 
our coal tar 
derivatives products

Product Datasheet

Bulk tanker for supply of molten pitch

Bulk bags 1000 Kg per bag




