# Impregnation Pitch



# **Product Datasheet**

Impregnation pitch is ideally suitable for the impregnation of graphite electrodes, and for production of UHP grade electrodes.

The impregnating-grade coal tar pitch is a special type of coal tar pitch which has low content quinoline insoluble (QI), besides having lower values of softening point (SP), toluene insolubles (TI), coking yield and specific gravity (SG) as compared to that of the binder-grade coal tar pitch. It is used in large quantities to densify graphite electrodes employed in steel and chemical industry.

### **APPLICATIONS**

 Used in the production of advanced carbon products such as high-performance carbon fibre, needle coke, high-density high-strength graphite and carbon-carbon composites

#### PERFORMANCE

- Low volatiles content and ash content providing good durability of electrodes
- Provides excellent durability and high-performance graphite electrodes
- Good thermal stability during storage

## **TYPICAL QUALITY PROPERTIES**

Test Parameters	Unit	Testing method	Specifications range
Softening Point	Deg C	ASTM D 36	95 Max
Quinoline Insoluble	Wt %	ASTM D 2318	0.3 Max
Toluene Insoluble	Wt %	IS 1215	20.00 Max
Coking Value	Wt %	ASTM D 2416	40 Min
Ash Content	Wt %	ASTM D 2415	0.20 Max
Moisture	Wt %	ASTM D 95	0.50 Max
Density	Gm/ml	ASTM D 2320	1.26 Min

## PACKAGING

Packing Type	Quantity	
Bulk bags	1000 Kg per bag	
Bulk tanker for supply of molten pitch		



productenquiry@epsiloncarbon.com

Know more about our coal tar derivatives products

## **TECHNICAL AND SALES CONTACT**

#### HEAD OFFICE

Upadrastha House, 48, Dr. V. B. Gandhi Marg, Fort, Mumbai – 400023 INDIA Contact number: +91-22-22712800